Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory

DataMaster Certification Form
Issued: 7/10/2015 Version: DMCEF 2015 R1
Effective: 7/10/2015 Status: Active

Instrument S'N | 0082 Analyst_&aﬂdj_am tart Date L! / 5 / | ""l

1. Diagnostic Test (attached) [~ Internal Standard value <3.00% Yes &
l. Voltage Checks
a. Adjust voltages, if needed B/

i. Lamp (2.6V Maximum) iv. Chopper Frequency
ii. Bias v. Detector Voltage (-0.100V
iii. Cooler (2.0V Maximum) to 0.100V)

b. Set RFI
¢. Adjust barometer reading to match NIST traceable barometer % g
d. Adjust volume setting, if needed (1.5L +/- 0.1L) [
e. Print Technician Screen (attached)
2. Print Calibration Factors (attached)
3. Volume Test - Minimum | 5 L(1.3Lto 1.7L)E/
4, Linearity Test (attached)
a. Levels Used

i 0.020g/210LMnfBi(‘ﬁa5 Lot_RG BosH04 EXPJ?/?'—I [ZD
. 0.040g210L Mnf 05 Lot A& 733403 Exp_l1]30]19

jii. 0.080g/210L Mnf Lot_AG 7235001 Exp e[

iv. 0.100g/210L Mnf Lot AGQP0RA0>  Exp 2[28[D

v. 0.200¢210L Mnf (qdb]n Lot 173H0 Exp 10[4 [14
1. Simulator SN_DRWUT ] Date Calibrated o [H] 18

vi. 0.300g210L Mnf_(quidn Lot | 7350 Exp |O

1. Simulator S/N @gﬂiﬂ Date Calibrated_ (¢} \8

5. Functional Tests (attached)
a. Incomplete E/ b. Invalid [

c. Interference B/ d. Exceeded attempts B/
i. Acetone-MnfGU-H/\ Lot 15070 Level 0.100 Exp-'SHH% 02./2.&{30

1. Simulator S/N SDD.DO Date Calibrated (0![ [ 18 s Hlwliq
ii. Isopropanol - Mnf Gyt Lot |£OTO Level 0.100 Ex o2l2L12¢
: - L [d Bmg Hllo]17
I. Simulator SN__DRO| 7o Date Calibrated [
1ii. Negative Control - Mnf@lwhﬂ Lot 8070 Level 0.100 Exp O?-/ZJ.::}Z-O

1. Simulator 8/N I!E‘;]Ilei Date Calibrated {é}‘jl[@ b 4 J1ol1q
e. RET ¥~

6. Verify stylus is calibrated E/ 9. Verification of Calibration E/
7. Reset Options E/ 10. Non-Drinking Subject Test (attached)
8. Clear Memory [~ 11. Upload [~

13. Remove tank prior to shut down |z/

End Date L'I !5 I lo\
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All printed copies are uncontrolied. Approved by Forensic Alcohol Supervisor



DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/03/2019

Time: 12:52:03

VERSIONS

DMT: 3.02

PIC: 3.03
Modem: 2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 48.9°C

{44.0°C - 52.0°C)

Breath Tube =
(38.0°C - 50.0°C)

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage =2.27Tv
{1.36 v - 3.18 V)

Cooler Voltage = 1.74 Vv
(1.04 v - 2.44 V)

Bias Voltage =79 VvV
(47 v - 111 V)

Chopper Freq = 535 Hz
(475 Hz - 575 Hz)

Barometer = 29.4 in

PUMP INFO

Flow Rate = 4.671 L/M
(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFC
PUMP ON

(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF

(0.002 Vv <= 0.010 V)

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD
Xg = 0.093 0.57% (0.00% - 4.00%

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
)




Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/03/2019
Time: 12:55 PM

Temperatures (°C}
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer
Volume (Ltr)

Settings
Lamp:
Bias:
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V)
Flow:
Detector:

2.21T Vv
1.74 vV
534 Hz

1.05 V
-0.016 V




CALIBRATION FACTORS

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/01/2019

Time: 09:15:52

OPERATOR NAME:
DEREK WALTON
CERTIFICATE #: 9508

Ca = 0.1000

CAL = 0.962605 0.800 <= CAL < 1.200

bl = 0.0010 0.0000 <= bl < 0.0040
b2 = 0.0048 0.0010 <= b2 < 0.0100
b3 = 0.0002 0.0000 <= b3 < 0.0040
Xq = 0.0924 0.0500 <= Xq < 0.2000
a2l = 1.117691 1.050 <= a2l < 1.300

a3l = 0.445338 0.300 <= a3l < 0.800




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department cof Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/03/2019

Time: 12:56:48

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
MINIMUM VOLUME
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.35: 0.078

LOT #: AGT35001

EXPIRATION: 12/16/2019

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.076
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.51L) 0.000
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.07¢
BLANK TEST 0.000

12:58
12:58
12:58
12:59
13:00
13:01
13:02
13:02
13:03

Alcohol (g/210L)

Flow Rate(L/M)

Min. Flow Rate[L/M)

E T

0

10 20

4G.00

36.00

| 3200

~[28.00

20.00

116,00

12.00



LINEARITY CHECK

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/04/2019

Time: 11:12:46

SUPERVISOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

TARGET AVERAGE STD. DEV.
0.020 0.0196 0.0005
0.039 0.0386 0.0005
0.078 0.0760 0.0000
0.098 0.0966 0.0005
0.200 0.1966 0.0009
0.300 0.2936 0.0005
SLOPE = 0.979125

R? = 0.999981

0.600

0.500

0.400

0.300]~

0.200]~

0.100

0.000

0.000

0.100

0.200

0.300

0.400

0.500

0.8600



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/04/2019
Time: 11:12:48

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.020

TARGET AT 29.35: 0.020

LOT #: AGB0O5804

EXPIRATION: 02/27/2020

TANK PRESSURE: 800 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.019
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.019
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0196

Std Dewv = 0.0005

o0 o0 o o o O o O o O [N o T o B o N o S o B e B o T o+ B o B o0 o0 o O o0 O 9o O OO oD o 0 o0 o o o o o C

L= T v T o N v B e B o T o B o B o B o o

.100 : ; 40.00
-080}- Alcchol (g/210L) i ~[36.00
ogoll T Flow Rate(L/Mj) | ¢+ & 32,00
=1 OSSO 24.00
050 ~120.00
040 ~116.00
L 030 -[12.00
L0020 8.00
.00 4,00
. 000 .00
.100 ‘ : 40.00
. 090} Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
asold T Flow Rate{L/M} R 12 00
070 SRS M S S — | 28.00
Y1 o [t O SO MU NS S 24.00
ST S S S SRS AT S — 20.00
040 | , _ 116.00
020 s
L0104
.G00 0.00
25 30

.100 : ‘ : 40.00
080 Aloohol (g/ 210L) [t e 36.00
ogobd T Flow Rate(L/M) | 32.00
oy 20 OTITE SU R S I S
L OGO e
L 050
L 040
L 030
020
. 010 e
000 ! : : 5

0 5 10 15 20 25 30
100 : - ‘ - 40.00
-080 Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
ogoldTTTT Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
[Ty FSRN F S S 28.00
060 24.00
134 1 TSSO SO NE SSS H 20.00
. 040 16.00
. 030 12.00
020 d8.00
0L “{4.00
.00 0.00
100 ‘ , : 40.00
090 | Alcohol(q/?lOLJ'Wmi‘““”””' "|36.00
oeold T Flow Rate{L/M) 22 00
COBO e 24.00
LY e USSR U SO . S5 1o DY 11
I YL | SR 16.00
e T ] S— 1200
LOZ0 e ~18.00
L0010 ~14.00
000 0.00

30




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/04/2019
Time: 12:47:25

NOMINAL: 0.040
TARGET AT 29.35:
LOT #: AG733403

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
BXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0.0386
0.0005

Average
Std Dev

EXPIRATION: 11/30/201%
TANK PRESSURE: 797 psi

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

0.o000
VERIFIED
0.038
0.000
0.039
0.000
0.039
0.000
0.039
0.000
0.038
0.000

12:48
12:48
12:48
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:51
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:54

o oo 9o o O O O O O O O o o o o O D O o O o0 o o o0 o o O O O 9O OO0 o o 0 O O O 0O O O OO

o o o o o o o O 9O OO

.100
L0901}

.010
- 000

L100
L0390}
- 080
070 |

OB e e e
S 1=Y ) USRS VUM S

. 040
L 030}~

L D20

L 000

L100
L0090

. 0801
070 [
B C 110 | U Y SN
B0 ] ) O S——
OO e

. 000

. 100
L 090 b

.010
. 000

. 100
L0901

LOBO-
B 2 o OO SHUT OO SO
COBQ [ e e e e e i

. 080
DT e
JTTe] —
S ToF
040 |

Alcohol {g/210L)
Flow Rate{L/M)

Alcohol (g/210L) VOO ST

Flow Rate(L/M}

Alcohol(g/210L)

Flow Rate(L/M)

01O

S 0BO
LOT0
. 060
. 050
L0407

.030
L0200

Aloohol (g7 21 0L [ s b e o

Flow Rate(L/M)

Alcohol (g/210L)

L0320 f
020

. 000

Flow Rate(L/M}

15

20

25

30

4.00
0.00




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

200 ; : ; , 10.06

L1801 Aleohol{g/210L) | “|36.00
teok) F}ow Rate (L/M) 3200

P T ‘, 2. 00
120 e 24 00
0600 e s 60
040 e e, oo

. 000U ? ? ! : 0.00

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/04/2019

Time: 12:57:34

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.35: 0.078

LOT #: AG735001

EXPIRATION: 12/16/2019

TANK PRESSURE: 361 psi

o 0 O O o O O 0O 0O OO

.200
180

L 160])-

BLANK TEST 0.000 12:58
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 12:58
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.076 12:59
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:59
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.076 13:00
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:01
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.076 13:01
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:02
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.076 13:02
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:03
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.076 13:03
BLANK TEST 0.000 13:04

Alcohel(g/210L)
,,,,, Flow Rate{L/M)

o) S —

-120

.100
. 060/
T A N AU

. 000

0.0760
0.0000

Average
Std Dev

o0 o0 O o 0 O 0 O OO0

ton

L 200 i ; ; T 40.00

. 180} Alcohol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate{(L/M)

160} :
o] R S SO PO SO SO
120 b
_IOO.mm“mmdwi””MWNmmpmmmm"m.4mwMmm_wumm”ﬂmmmwmmmwmmWW
L 080
1] S N SN SO SN

.040|-f

L Q00

o o o O o0 o O o o 0o

15 20 25 30

.200
180}

1601
JL4o-
L120]-

ALeOhoL fqf 2001} o o
————— Flow Rate (L/M)

100} -
080

YTy S
. 040 ;

000

oo O O O o 0 0 0 o0

L 200
V180

L1e0-
B - o ) [P

Alcohol (g/210L)
fffff Flow Rate{L/M)

B N0 S OO YOO S
080 [~
040 e

Q2O [ : : z
. 000 = f - ' : o0

oo S O O o O O O o0




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 4

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100682
Pate: 04/04/201%9
Time: 13:09:51

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.100

TARGET AT 29.35:
LOT #: AGB05903
EXPIRATION: 02/28/2020

0.098

TANK PRESSURE: 736 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.096
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.097
BLANK TEST 0.0600
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.097
BLANK TEST 0.0600
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.097
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.09¢6
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0966

Std Dev = 0.0005

5 10

15

25

30

0,200 : ; : 40.00
0,180 Blcchol {g/210L) PR T SS S 36.00
0.160k1 """ Flow Rate({L/M] 32.00
O, 140 b :

TSI 210 ] (S U

0.100 ]

0,080

0. 0B g

0.040

o 0 ] O TSI S S

0.000 : : : :

0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0,200 : 7 ] 40.00
0.180] ALcohol (G/ZLOL) [ j s e 36.00
0. 16007777 Flow Rate(L/M) 00
0.120
0.100
0.080
0.060
0.040
0.020
0.000
0.200 : : H
0.180} Alcoholig/210L) e 36.00
a.1s0l 777" Flow Rate(L/M)

O . 1 4 0 et [

0.120 e

O TL 11 61 N LSRR SRS SRS

P 611 ) EEPRITSIUPURI: JUNSSSSSSSSISNSRS SN SRS S ——

0. 040 fermer

0.020r : e 4.00
0.000 - » L 5 0.00

0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0,200 7 i i : 40.00
0.180| Alcohcl{g/210L) |~ e +]36.90
0.16001 77 Flow Rate(L/M) 132.00
0. 240w S S 28.00
0.100{ p— 20.09
Lo s 16.00
0.060|" 12.00
0.040 -|8.00
o S 14,00
o.oo0b T - 5 — 0.00

0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.200 i ; ; 40.900
0.180]+ aAlcohol (g/210L) |- 136.00
o 1gal 7 Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
00 140 e 28.00
QL0 | ' 24.00
0.080 16.00
0.060 “112.00
0. 040 f e i ~|8.00
0.020¢ 4.00
0.000 0.00



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 5

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/04/2019
Time: 13:18:08

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.200

LOT #: GUTH 17340

EXPIRATION: 10/09/2019

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.198
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.196
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.196
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.19¢
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.197
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.1966

Std Dewv = 0.0009

.Q50

.000

L0850

. 000

R Flow Rate{L/M)

Alcohol(g/210L)

40.00

33.33

200 126,67
150 “120.00
100 113.33
L0550 6.67
L Q00 0.00
45
L300 ; 5 40,00
Alcohol{g/210L)
L2501 - Flow Rate(L/M) 33.33
100 “|13.33
. 050 6.67
L 000 % : : 0.00
o] 5 10 15 20 25 30
. 300 : : : : 40.00
Alcohol (g/210L}
L2580 ----- Flow Rate(L/M) “133.33
L 200 [ |26.67
. l 50 S e , . B R T L ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 O . OO
T <|13.33
L0501 6.67
.000 f i 0.00
20 25 30
.300 : ‘ : 40.00
Rlcohol {g/210L)
L250pq - -- Flow Rate(L/M) oo b 33.33
_200..mmmwmm."imm".mmmmém”mmmﬂwmmi,mmﬂuum 26.67
.150 20.00

15

=S 10

L300 i :
Rlcohol(g/210L)
2504 ----- Flow Ratel(L/M} |-




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 6

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/04/2019

Time: 13:32:56

EXTERNAIL STANDARD INFORMATION
NCOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: GUTH 17350

EXPIRATION: 10/11/2019

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.294
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.293
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.294
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.294
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.293
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.2936

Std Dev = 0.0005

L1001

L 050
. 000

.400
. 350

L 000

.400
L350

. 300

. 250

.150

. 050
. 000
400
L3504

.400 3 ; 40.00
350 - Alcohollg/210L) 35.00
----- Flow Rate{L/M)
-300 ; 30.00
250 12500
.200 ~|20.00
L1501 115.00
10O e s 10,00
L0501 “15.00
. 000 : : i 0.00
0 5 10 15 40 45
-400 ; s 40,00
L 350] Alcohol{g/210L) |.. |35, 00
----- Flow Rate (L/M)
S 30 . OO
R 25.00
----------------- 20.00

15.00

10.00

“|15. 00

0.00

..... Flow Rate({L/M)

Alcohol (g/210L) |

B [ o e e e et e e et trene e e

40.00
135.00

30.00

206

T S—

Alcohol{g/210L)
,,,,, Flow Rate{L/M)




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/05/2019

Time: 10:47:53

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INCOMPLETE
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.21: 0.078

LOT #: AG735001

EXPIRATION: 12/16/2019

PIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNATL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.075
BLANK TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE INCOMPLETE

10:49
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:52

Alcchol {(g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M}
Min. Flow Rate({L/M)

40.00

‘3?:,.¢;. e 2800

24.00

20.00




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100682

Date: 04/05/2019

Time: 10:54:45

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INVALID

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.20: 0.078

LOT #: AG735001

EXPIRATION: 12/16/2019

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.076
BLANK TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE INVALID

10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:58
10:59

Alcohol{g/210L)
---—- Flow Rate([L/M}
——— Min. Flow Rate{L/M}

40.00

SRRSO i Y-S s Yo

32.00

| 2800

24.00

20.00

1z.00

0

10

15
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